Population born abroad by background, sex, age and country of birth, 1996-2021

Total Nordic

countries

Born abroad, 1996 Total 3490 2158
icelandic Males 1748 1084
background Females 1742 1074
1997 Total 3574 2221
Males 1804 1123
Females 1770 1098

1998 Total 3681 2289
Males 1854 1155
Females 1827 1134

1999 Total 3853 2404
Males 1937 1204
Females 1916 1200
2000 Total 3993 2488
Males 2003 1249
Females 1990 1239

2001 Total 4214 2616
Males 2106 1316
Females 2108 1300
2002 Total 4325 2681
Males 2183 1353
Females 2142 1328

2003 Total 4468 2729
Males 2244 1374
Females 2224 1355
2004 Total 4598 2772
Males 2306 1412
Females 2292 1360

2005 Total 4702 2858
Males 2355 1455
Females 2347 1403
2006 Total 4880 2966
Males 2440 1525
Females 2440 1441

2007 Total 5027 3055
Males 2514 1575
Females 2513 1480

2008 Total 5260 3163
Males 2640 1643
Females 2620 1520

2009 Total 5364 3218
Males 2678 1659
Females 2686 1559

2010 Total 5394 3208
Males 2688 1639
Females 2706 1569

2011 Total 5449 3231
Males 2728 1660
Females 2721 1571

2012 Total 5552 3290
Males 2788 1687
Females 2764 1603

2013 Total 5688 3373
Males 2847 1722
Females 2841 1651

2014 Total 5799 3460
Males 2895 1760
Females 2904 1700

2015 Total 5899 3500
Males 2948 1786
Females 2951 1714

2016 Total 5971 3521
Males 2975 1793
Females 2996 1728

2017 Total 6084 3620
Males 3032 1839
Females 3052 1781

2018 Total 6256 3745
Males 3125 1907
Females 3131 1838

2019 Total 6381 3818
Males 3195 1938

Females 3186 1880
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Born abroad:
One parent
born abroad
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Males
Females
Total
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6485
3262
3223
6634
3329
3305
2053
1023
1030
2120
1051
1069
2233
1098
1135
2343
1148
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2509
1232
1277
2639
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1344
2704
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1365
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1387
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1413
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1447
1487
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1575
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1639
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1827
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2092
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3888
1986
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599
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Immigrant

2019

2020

2021

1996

1997

1998

1999

2000

2001

2002

2003

2004

2005

2006

2007

2008

2009

2010

2011

2012

2013

2014

2015

2016

2017

Total
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Females
Total
Males
Females
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Females
Total
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Females
Total
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Females
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Females
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Females
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Females
Total
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Females
Total
Males
Females
Total
Males
Females
Total
Males
Females
Total
Males
Females
Total
Males
Females
Total
Males
Females
Total
Males
Females
Total
Males
Females
Total
Males
Females
Total
Males
Females
Total
Males
Females
Total
Males
Females
Total
Males
Females
Total
Males
Females
Total
Males
Females
Total
Males
Females

4744
2397
2347
4923
2495
2428
5180
2626
2554
5357
2024
3333
5884
2266
3618
6514
2565
3949
7594
3079
4515
8425
3485
4940
10073
4331
5742
11309
4956
6353
11822
5113
6709
12061
5261
6800
13033
5945
7088
16690
8577
8113
22110
12715
9395
27242
15616
11626
28648
15501
13147
26174
13165
13009
25697
12570
13127
25444
12193
13251
25928
12342
13586
27450
13143
14307
29198
14138
15060
31819
15712
16107
36005
18558
17447

1974
988
986

2032

1027

1005

2113

1067

1046

1617
553

1064

1600
540

1060

1561
535

1026

1651
586

1065

1644
585

1059

1670
584

1086

1668
614

1054

1618
562

1056

1614
586

1028

1600
588

1012

1681
619

1062

1754
661

1093

1856
708

1148

1793
696

1097

1649
617

1032

1618
625
993

1632
622

1010

1603
613
990

1626
638
988

1605
641
964

1625
654
971

1697
685

1012

1224
644
580

1255
659
596

1311
696
615

2130
851

1279

2453

1027

1426

2904

1235

1669

3551

1551

2000

4059

1821

2238

5092

2367

2725

5903

2778

3125

6269

2934

3335

6300

2951

3349

6951

3472

3479

9448

5347

4101

14015
8913
5102

19137

12063
7074

20868

12292
8576

18581

10118
8463

17918
9410
8508

17470
8978
8492

17553
8911
8642

18826
9613
9213

20445

10577
9868

22594

11918

10676

25752

14175

11577

704
372
332
745
388
357
815
427
388
437
205
232
486
231
255
504
249
255
537
274
263
539
276
263
591
321
270
624
342
282
596
321
275
566
310
256
594
320
274
695
383
312
840
488
352
933
543
390
736
415
321
721
392
329
740
408
332
734
390
344
869
478
391
898
499
399
873
464
409
920
480
440
1000
521
479

125
65
60

131
68
63

140
70
70

119
52
67

144
63
81

179
77

102

217
98

119

263

118

145

317

151

166

349

161

188

372

164

208

396

176

220

434

192

242

546

251

606
277
329
632
258
374
635
251
384

244
403
663

416
684
250
434
731
268
463
772
282
490
807
304
503
856
327
529
970
392
578

108
53
55

119
61
58

120
61
59

181

102
79

205

118
87

240

139

101

279

163

116

324

188

136

417

245

172

471

270

201

479

269

210

488

273

215

513

280

233

573

313

260

635

350

285

677

367

310

694

365

329

684

359

325

692

359

333

745

388

357

833

440

393

876

470

406

849

447

402

924

492

432

1011

546

465

564
252
312
588
266
322
620
277
343
816
244
572
937
272
665
1075
323
752
1305
396
909
1539
482
1057
1922
641
1281
2227
764
1463
2425
838
1587
2629
937
1692
2873
1065
1808
3650
1619
2031
4140
1958
2182
3879
1603
2276
3823
1427
2396
3789
1383
2406
3935
1454
2481
3992
1467
2525
4142
1524
2618
4267
1540
2727
4399
1580
2819
4651
1697
2954
5040
1874
3166

45
23
22
53
26
27
61
28
33
57
17
40
59
15
44
51

44
54
11
43
57
15
42
63
21
4
66
26
40
62
24
38
65
25
40
65
25
40
94
4
52

115
63
52

121
68
53
89
46
43
80
37
43
78
37
41
88
44
44

101
51
50
95
48
47
99
52
47

114
59
55

123
59
64
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135
85
50

412

306
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2018

2019

2020

2021

Population 1 January each year.

Year:

1996: Population 1 December 1995
1997: Population 1 December 1996

Total
Males
Females
Total
Males
Females
Total
Males
Females
Total
Males
Females

Latest update: 20211019 09:00
Source: Statistics Iceland

Units: Number

Reference period: 1996-2021

43745
23782
19963
50279
27859
22420
55363
30873
24490
57126
31339
25787

1761
721
1040
1829
769
1060
1763
723
1040
1733
697
1036

31979
18462
13517
37062
21732
15330
40932
24137
16795
41656
24097
17559

1057
533
524

1169
578
591

1241
606
635

1314
626
688

1078
428
650

1158
473
685

1386
566
820

1657
703
954

1119
614
505

1280
707
573

1493
840
653

1654
942
712

5573
2132
3441
6228
2440
3788
6820
2725
4095
7442
3066
4376

146
71
69

156
87
69

165
88
71

168
89
79

1032
815
217

1397

1073
324

1563

1188
375

1502

1119
383



